In the High Court of New Zealand, Napier Registry

In the matter of Part II of the Partnership Act 1908, and in the matter of a special partnership known as **River Valley Angoras Limited and Company**:

We, River Valley Angoras Limited, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at Wainui, Hopelands, Woodville, Vincent Kayton Mowlem Kappely and Margaret Olive Kappely, both of Woodville, retired, Bernice Marion Collis of Palmerston North, farmer, David Selwyn Collis of Palmerston North, farmer, Murdoch John McKenzie of Woodville, casual labourer, Betty May Golding McKenzie of Woodville, housewife, Russell Vincent Kappely and Sandra Joan Kappely, both of Woodville, farmers, Suzanne Gay Fieldar of Feilding, home executive, Claudio Michelini of Masterton, farmer and Karen Ann Leslie Barcham of Wellington, computer operator, the general and special partners of the business formed under Part II of the Partnership Act 1908, hereby certify as follows:

- 1. The firm name under which the partnership is to be conducted is River Valley Angoras Limited and Company.
- 2. The name and place of residence of the general partner is: River Valley Angoras Limited, a duly incorporated company having its Registered Office at Wainui, Hopelands, Woodville.
- 3. The names and places of residence of all the special partners are:

Vincent Kayton Mowlem Kappely and Margaret Olive Kappely, Hopelands Road, Woodville.

Bernice Marion Collis, Aranui Road, R.D. 5, Palmerston North.

David Selwyn Collis, Aranui Road, R.D. 5, Palmerston North.

Betty May Golding and Murdoch John McKenzie, 37 Atkinson Street, Woodville.

Russell Vincent Kappely and Sandra Joan Kappely, Wainui, Hopelands Road, Woodville.

Suzanne Gay Fieldar, Taonui Road, R.D. 5, Feilding.

Claudio Michelini, Kahuiti Station, Private Bag, Masterton.

Karen Ann Leslie Barcham, 38 Waiuta Street, Titahi Bay, Wellington.

- The amount of capital contributed by the general partner is nil.
- 5. The amount of capital contributed by the special partners is as follows:

Vincent Kayton Mowlem Kappely and Kappely	Margaret Olive \$10,000
Bernice Marion Collis	\$20,000
David Selwyn Collis	\$20,000
Betty May Golding McKenzie and McKenzie	Murdoch John \$30,000
Russell Vincent Kappely and Kappely	Sandra Joan \$140,000
Suzanne Gay Fieldar	\$20,000
Claudio Michelini	\$50,000

6. The general nature of the business to be transacted is goat farming.

Karen Ann Leslie Barcham

\$10,000

- 7. The only place where the business is to be transacted is at Wainui, Hopelands, Woodville.
- 8. The partnership is to commence on the date of filing of the certificate of registration of the special partnership under the name and style of River Valley Angoras Limited and Company at the High Court Napier and to terminate on the third anniversary of the filing of such certificate of registration.

Dated this 29th day of December 1986.

The Common Seal of River Valley Angoras Limited was hereunto duly affixed in the presence of:

R. V. KAPPELY and S. J. KAPPELY.

Signed by the above-named Vincent Kayton Mowlem Kappely, Margaret Olive Kappely, Bernice Marion Collis, David Selwyn Collis, Murdoch John McKenzie, Betty May Golding McKenzie, Russell Vincent Kappely, Sandra Joan Kappely, Suzanne Gay Fieldar, Claudio Michelini, Karen Ann Leslie Barcham, by their Attorney, Nicola Mary Roberts in the presence of:

C. E. LYTTLE, Justice of the Peace.

co119

M. No. 1245/87

In the High Court of New Zealand, Auckland Registry

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of Ray Watkins Mount Maunganui Limited, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at 6 Downsview Road, Auckland, and carrying on the business of manufacture and supply of goods:

Notice is hereby given that a petition for the winding up of the above-named company by the High Court was, on the 10th day of November 1987, presented to the said Court by Shadecraft Limited; and that the said petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting at Auckland on the 3rd day of February 1988 at 10 o'clock in the forenoon; and any creditor or contributory of the said company desirous to support or oppose the making of an order on the said petition may appear at the time of hearing in person or by his counsel for that purpose; and a copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any creditor or contributory of the said company requiring a copy on payment of the regulated charge for the same.

R. J. HOOKER, Solicitor for the Petitioner.

The address for service of the petitioner is at the offices of Messrs Hooker & Langham, Solicitors, Fifth Floor, Emcom House, 75 Queen Street, Auckland.

Note: Any person who intends to appear on the hearing of the said petition must serve on, or send by post, to the above-named, notice in writing of his intention to do so. The notice must state the name, address, and description of the person, or if a firm, the name, address, and description of the firm, and an address for service within 5 kilometres of the office of the High Court at Auckland, and must be signed by the person or firm, or his or their solicitor (if any), and must be served, or, if posted, must be sent by post in sufficient time to reach the above-named petitioner's address for service not later than 4 o'clock in the afternoon of the 2nd day of February 1988.

M. No. 1291/87

In the High Court of New Zealand, Auckland Registry

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of **Boucher Developments Limited**, trading as Boucher Construction:

Notice is hereby given that a petition for the winding up of the above-named company by the High Court was, on the 19th day of November 1987, presented to the said Court by Scott Plumbers Limited; and that the said petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting at Auckland on the 10th day of February 1988 at 10 o'clock in the forenoon; and any creditor or contributory of the said company desirous to support or oppose the making of an order on the said petition may appear at the time of hearing in person or by his counsel for that purpose; and a copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any creditor or contributory of the said company requiring a copy on payment of the regulated charge for the same.